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State of Washington 
Department of Transportation 

On-Call Subject Matter Expert Services 

Please contact the Agreement Managers, Samih Shibayeh or Mark Gabel for authorization to utilize one 
of the below agreements. 

1. BergerABAM PH:  (206) 357-5600 
1301 – 5th Avenue, Suite 1200 FX:  (206) 357-5601 
Seattle, WA  98101 www.abam.com 
Contact:  Bob Fernandes, bob.fernandes@abam.com Agreement Number Y-11681 

2. David Evans & Associates, Inc. PH:  (425) 519-6500 
415 – 118th Avenue NE FX:  (425) 519-5361 
Bellevue, WA  98005 www.deainc.com 
Contact:  Mike Clark, mdc@deainc.com Agreement Number Y-11682 

3. Golder Associates, Inc. PH:  (775) 888-7742 
18300 NE Union Hill Road, Suite 200 FX:  (775) 888-7322 
Redmond, WA  98052 www.golder.com 
Contact:  Alan Keizur, akeizur@golder.com Agreement Number Y-11683 

4. HDR Engineering, Inc. PH:  (425) 450-6296 
500 – 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200 FX:  (425) 453-7107 
Bellevue, WA  98004 www.hdrinc.com 
Contact:  Paul Ferrier, paul.ferrier@hdrinc.com Agreement Number Y-11684 

5. Hill International, Inc. PH:  (425) 451-0311 
999 – 3rd Avenue, Suite 3610 FX:  (425) 454-8965 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.hillintl.com 
Contact:  Gregory Heinz, gregoryheinz@hillintl.com Agreement Number Y-11685 

6. KBA, Inc. PH:  (425) 455-9720 
11000 Main Street FX:  (425) 455-9732 
Bellevue, WA  98004 www.kbacm.com 
Contact:  Dennis Jackson, djackson@kbacm.com Agreement Number Y-11686 

7. Mitali & Associates, LLC PH:  (503) 715-6062 
720 NW 118th Avenue, Suite 101 FX:  None 
Portland, OR  97229 www.mitalianassociates.com 
Contact:  Mitali Kulkarni, mitali@mitaliandassociates.com Agreement Number Y-11687 

8. Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. PH:  (206) 382-6321 
999 Third Avenue, Suite 3200 FX:  (206) 382-5222 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.pbworld.com 
Contact:  Jeanine Viscount, viscount@pbworld.com Agreement Number Y-11689 
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9. Parsons Transportation Group, Inc. PH:  (206) 494-3101 
600 University Street, Suite 1130 FX:  (206) 494-0960 
Seattle, WA  98101-1129 www.parsons.com 
Contact:  Rick Chapman, rick.chapman@parsons.com Agreement Number Y-11690 

10. Projecto Managerial, LLC PH:  (206) 427-4205 
1744 South Dawson Street FX:  None 
Seattle, WA  98108 www.projmanagerial.com 
Contact:  Michael J. Williams, mjw@projmanagerial.com Agreement Number Y-11691 

11. William P. Ott PH:  (425) 890-3533 
129 East Lake Sammamish Shorelane NE FX:  None 
Sammamish, WA  98074 None 
Contact:  Bill Ott, williamott129@yahoo.com Agreement Number Y-11693 


